= TART BUS MAINLINE .

k& North Lake Tahoe
SPRING April 7, 2025— June 26, 2025 | TahoeTruckeeTransit.com | (530)550-1212 | (800)736-6365 (,

PAID SERVICES .
and Truckee Transit

free

TRUCKEE DIAL-A-RIDE

WEST SHORE: TAHOMA TO TAHOE CITY

Sugar Pine Point 6:100m 710 8:10 9:10 10:10 12:10pm _ 1:10 210 3:10 4:10pm Available 7 Days a Week Town-Wide.
TH(:JI::?vfood 2}2 ;}‘2‘ g}i g}i }g}i }g}i HZ g}i 3:3 :}Z Reservations are required at least 24 hours in advance of the requested ride.
Tahoe Pines 6:16 Al 8:16 9:16 10:16 12:16 1:16 216 3:16 4:16 Dial-a-Ride is a door to door senvice provided under the Americans with Disabilities Act.
Sunnyside 6:21 .21 8:21 9:21 10:21 12:21 1:21 2:21 3:21 42 ol ol : s
Tahoe City Transit Center {Truckee Con.} Arrive 6:27 7.21 8:27 9:27 10:27 12:27 1:27 2:27 3.27 4.27 Persons with disabiltes that prevent them from using the Truckee Locol Fixed Route

System should contact the number above to receive priority service on Dial-a-Ride.
NORTH SHORE: TAHOE CITY TO CRYSTAL BAY . . A ’ .
Tahoe City Transit Center Depart 6:300m __ 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30pm 130 2:30 3:30 4:30pm This service also is available to the general public.
Tahoe City “Y" Mackinaw Road 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33
Lake Forest 6:39 :39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 DIAL-A-RIDE FARES: ADA CERTIFIED PASSENGERS RIDE FREE
Dollar Hill 6:41 .41 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 441 . One Way Adult: $6.00 | Senior / Disabled: $2.00 | Child under 12: $2.00
Cedar Flot 6:42 1:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 TART Connect is a FREE it Ol / A ’
Carnelion Bay 6:44 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44 3:44 4:44 To Schedule a Trip Call: (530) 550-7451
Tahoe Vista 6:46 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 a n d ea S Wa to | eave t h e 2 . f
Kings Beach at Safeway 6:52 1:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 3:52 4:52 y y Or Download the Dial-a-Ride App
Stateline Road at Crystal Bay Club 6:56 7:56 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 C O e C =

I “ | car behind.

INCLINE VILLAGE: EASTBOUND
Crystal Bay Club 7:00am 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00pm 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:00 5:00pm
Highway 28 / Southwoods Blvd at Toepa 7:.05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05
Highway 28 / Village Blvd at Incline Cleaners 1.07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3.07 4.07 5:07
Highway 28 / Southwoods at Incline Skate 708 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08
Village Blvd./Juanita at Incline Bowl 7:.08 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:08 5:08
Lakeshore Drive at Hyatt 7:12 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12
Tunnel Creek Arrive (Bonanza Lot) 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20
INCLINE VILLAGE: WESTBOUND NORTH I.AKE TAHOE
Tunnel Creek Depart (Bonanza Lot) 7:33am 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33pm 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33pm
Village Blvd. / Juanita at Incline Bowl 7:38 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 1:38 2:38 3:38 4:38 5:38 E X P R E
Lakeshore Drive at Hyatt 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42
Highway 28 / Country Club Road af Fairway 1:46 8:46 9:46  10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 Truckee - TART Connect North Tahoe - TART Connect
Highway 28 at Raleys 1:41 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 1:47 2:47 3:47 4:47 5:47 i o
Stateline Road 1:55 8:55 9:55 1055 1155 1255 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 April 7-June 26, 2025 April 7-June 26, 2025 Airport Shuttle
NORTH SHORE: CRYSTAL BAY TO TAHOE CITY _ : : : : _ : : : _ : 6:30am-10:00 pm | DAILY Zone 4: 6:00pm -10:00pm | DAILY o o T :
Stateline Road 6:00am  7:00 8:00 9:00 1000 11:00  12:00m  1:00 200 3:00 4:00 6:00pm Now offering improved services including daily scheduled service between
Kings Beach at Chipmunk Sreet 6:03 1.03 8:03 9:03 1008 103 12:03 1:03 203 303 4:03 6:03 Olympic Valley and Zones 1and 2. Reno Tahoe International Airport and Truckee and North Lake Tahoe.
Tahoe Vista 6:09 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 6:09
Carnelion Bay 6:13 1:13 8:13 9:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 1:13 2:13 3:13 413 6:13 Zone 5: 6:00pm-=-10:00pm | DAILY
Cedar Flot 6:15 .15 B:15 9.15 1005 IL15 1205 115 215 315 415 :15 North Tahoe - TART Connect P B (833) 709-8080 | NorthLakeTahoeExpress.com
Dollar Hill 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 100 1120 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 6:20 Northstar and Zones 1and 2.

Burton Creek 6:23 123 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 203 303 423 6:23 April 7-June 26, 2025
Tahoe City “Y" 6:28 7:28 8:28 9:28 10:28 11:28 12:28 1:28 2:28 3:28 4:28 6:28
Tahoe City Transit Center {Truckee Con. } Arrive 6:30 7:30 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:30 6:30 Zone 1: 9:00am-10:00pm | DAILY

WEST SHORE: TAHOE CITY TO TAHOMA

Tahoe City, Sunnyside, Homewood, Tahoma,

Connections between Zone 1and Zone 2 made in

Tahoe (Iiy Transit Center Depuri 6:30am 7:30 8:30 9:30 11:30 12:30am 1:30 2:30 3:30 H Carne“an Ba ! Connectlons between Zone 2 and
Sunnyside 6:37 1:31 8:37 9:37 11:37 12:37 1:37 2:37 3:37 andCatneiian Bay: 2 3 q y t Stateli inC tal B

Tahoe Pines 6:42 7:42 8:42 9:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 . Q- e . one $ maade a ateline In Crystal bay.

Homewood 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 Z.OI'IG 2: 9:00am 1000pm I DAILY

Tahoma 6:50 7:50 8:50 9:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 Kings Beach, Brockway, Crystal Bay,

All stops are not listed. Contact TART for a complete lisfing. Schedules run 7-days a week, year-round: TahoeTruckeeTransit.com (530) 550-1212 | (800) 736-6365. TART is operated by the Placer County and the Town of Truckee.

TART SERVICES

Tahoe Truckee Area Regional Transit (TART) provides public transportation for the Truckee — North Lake Tahoe region. Our goal at TART is to provide a safe and direct means of transportation service for Truckee-Tahoe residents and visitors. We are committed to providing comprehensive, reliable

transit service and want our passengers fo enjoy a comfortable and pleasant ride.

Tahoe Vista, and Carnelian Bay.

Zone 3: 3:00pm-9:00pm | DAILY
Incline Village and Crystal Bay.

Get the App or Call:
(530) 553-0653

Tahoe Truckee Area Regional Transit
TahoeTruckeeTransit.com

Spring 2025

Tahoe Truckee Area Regional Transit
TahoeTruckeeTransit.com



& TART BUS HIGHWAY 89 and HIGHWAY 267

SPRING April 7, 2025— June 26, 2025 | TahoeTruckeeTransit.com | (530)550-1212 | (800)736-6365

HIGHWAY 267 SOUTHBOUND: TRUCKEE DEPOT TO CRYSTAL BAY

&

Truckee Railyard Mobilty Hub 7:00am 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00pm 1:00 2:00 3.00 4:00 5:00pm
Donner Pass Road / Truckee Way af Beacon 7:02 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02
Brockway Road / Sierra Meadows—Best Western 7.05 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3.05 4:05 5:05
Soaring Way at Raley’s (shelter) 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3.06 4:06 5:06
Truckee Airport 7:09 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09
Meadow View Place 7:12 8:12 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12
Northstar Village 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:26 2:26 3:26 4:26 5:26
Sawmill Heights 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31
Highway 267 at Stewart Way 7:39 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35
Secline Street — Kings Beach 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42
Racoon Street— Kings Beach 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44 3:44 4:44 5:44
Stateline Road at Crystal Bay Club 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46
HIGHWAY 267 NORTHBOUND: CRYSTAL BAY TO TRUCKEE DEPOT

Stateline Road 7:01am 8:01 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01pm 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01pm

Racoon Street—Kings Beach 7:03 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03

Secline Street—Kings Beach 7.07 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07

Highway 267 at Stewart Way 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10

Sawmill Heights 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18

Northstar Village 7:25 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25

Meadow View Place 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35

Truckee Airport 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42

Soaring Way af Raley’s (sign) 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44 3:44 4:44 5:44

Brockway Road / Sierra Meadows—The Rock 745 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45

Donner Pass Road / Truckee Way at Beacon 7:48 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48

Truckee Railyard Mobilty Hub 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50
HIGHWAY 89 SOUTHBOUND: TRUCKEE TO TAHOE CITY TRANSIT CENTER

Truckee Railyard Mobility Hub 7:30am 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:30 4:40 5:40pm

Donner Pass Road / Truckee Way af Beacon 1:32 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32 3:32 4:42 5:42

Across from Truckee Depot at Crosswalk 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:33 2:33 3:33 4:43 5:43

Tahoe Forest Hospital 7:35 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1535 2:35 3:35 4:45 5:45

Gateway Center at Safeway 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:46 5:46

Highway 89 / Deerfield Road at Crossroads Center 741 8:41 9:41 10:41 1:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 341 4:49 5:49

West River Street / Highway 89 7:42 8:42 9:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:51 5:51

Olympic Valley Road / Highway 89 1:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:47 2:47 3:47 5:00 6:00

Olympic Valley Clock Tower 1.57 8.57 9.57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2.57 4:05 5:05 6:05

Village at Palisades Tahoe - East 7:58 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 4:.07 5:07 6:07

Olympic Valley Road at Resort Road 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03pm 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:10 5:10 6:10

Olympic Valley Road / Highway 89 8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 412 5:12 6:12

River Ranch 8:08 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 1:08 2:08 3:08 4:18 5:18 6:18

Tahoe City Transit Center 8:20 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:28 5:28 6:28

HIGHWAY 89 NORTHBOUND: TAHOE CITY TRANSIT CENTER TO TRUCKEE

Tahoe City Transit Center 7:30am 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30 3:50 4:50pm

River Ranch 7:36 8:36 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:56 4:56

Olympic Valley Road / Highway 89 7:39 8:39 9:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 1:39 2:39 3.59 4:59

Olympic Valley Clock Tower 7:44 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44 4:04 5:04

Village af Palisades Tahoe - East 7:46 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:45 4:06 5:06

Olympic Valley Road at Resort Road 7:50 8:50 9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 1:50 2:50 4:10 5:10

Olympic Valley Road / Highway 89 7:52 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 1:52 2:52 4:12 5:12

Highway 89 / West River Street 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00pm 1:00 2:00 3:00 4:20 5:20

Highway 89 / Donner Pass Road at Bank of America 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3.02 4:22 5:22

Tahoe Forest Hospital 8:03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:03 2:03 3:03 4:23 5:23

Truckee Depot 8:10 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:30 5:30

Donner Pass Road / Truckee Way af Beacon 8:11 9:11 10:11 1n:1 1211 1:1 211 31 4:31 5:31

Truckee Railyard Mobility Hub 8:15 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:35 5:35

= TART BUS - TRUCKEE
SPRING April 7, 2025— June 26, 2025 | TahoeTruckeeTransit.com | (530)550-1212 | (800)

WESTBOUND | DONNER LAKE

736-6365 6

Edwin Road / Henness Road 6:30om 7:30  8:30  9:30 10:30  11:30 12:30  1:30  2:30  3:30  4:30  5:30pm
Truckee Way / Rue lvy 6:31 7:31 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12231 1:31 2:31 331 431 531
Truckee Way / Coburn Crossing Apartments 6:3 20073 208083 758937 S 0 -3 2081 113 28172:3 251 - 3 273 20t 3 -3 7 : 3 )5 : 32
Roundhouse Way / Artist Loft Apartments 6:34 7:34 834  9:34 10:34 11:34 1234 1:34  2:34 334 434 5:34
Railyard Mobility Hub — NEW — Connect to Regional TART 6:35  7:35 835 9:35 10:35 11:35 1235 1:35  2:35 335 4:35  5:35
Brockway Road / Palisades Drive / 7-11 6:38  7:38  8:38  9:38  10:38 11:38 12:38  1:38 2:38  3:38  4:38  5:38
Brockway Road / Gravity Haus 6:3 973955 0:3 9803 9NN1 03 955113 951773 9N -3 973 O Re: 3 ) N 4 : 39 L5-39
Brockway Road / Village Green MHP 6:40  7:40  8:40  9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40  3:40  4:40  5:40
Brockway Road / Martis Valley Road 6:41 741 841 9:41  10:41 1141 1241 141 241 341 441 5.4
Raley’s Southbound 6:43  7:43 843 943 1043 11:43 1243  1:43  2:43 343 443  5:43
Hampton Inn 6:46  7:46 846  9:46  10:46  11:46 12246 146 2246 346 446 5:46
Brockway Road / The Rock / Fifty-Fifty 6:49  7:49  8:49  9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49  1:49  2:49 349 449  5:49
Brockway Road / Reynold Way 6:50  7:50  8:50  9:50 10:50 11:50 12:50  1:50  2:50  3:50  4:50  5:50
Estates Drive / Senior Apartments 6:51  7:51 851 9:51 10:51  11:51 12:51 151 251 351 451 5:51
Brockway Road / Regional Park 6:53  7:53  8:53  9:53 10:53 11:53 12:53  1:53  2:53 353  4:53 553
Donner Pass Road / Cabona's (across from Truckee Depot) 6:55  7:55  8:55 9:55 10:55 11:55 1255 1:55  2:55  3:55  4:55 555
Donner Pass Road / Tahoe Forest Medical Offices 05707570 857N - 57T (-5 7A T 1157012 57 |- 5 74 ) 5 7 3 - 5 7 S 1 5 7 > 57
Donner Pass Road / Gateway/Safeway (Connect to Highway 89 TART) 6:59  7:59 859  9:59 10:59 11:59 12:59  1:59  2:59 359 459 5:59
Donner Pass Road at Ace Hardware 7:00  8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00pm 1:00 2:00  3:00 4:00 5:00 6:00
Donner Pass Road / Donner Trail (TDPUD) 700 801  9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01  1:01  2:01  3:01  4:01 501  6:01
Donner Pass Road / Northwoods Boulevard 7.02  8:02  9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02  1:02  2:02  3:02 4:02  5:02  6:02
Donner Pass Road / Donner Trail Professional Center 7.03  8:.03 9:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 1:.03 2:.03 3:03 4:.03 5:03  6:03
Donner Pass Road / Cold Stream Road 7.04  8:04  9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04  2:.04 3:04 4:.04  5:.04  6:04
EASTBOUND | RECREATION CENTER

Donner Pass Road / Cold Stream Road 7:04  8:04 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:.04 5:04 6:04
Donner Pass Road / Tri-Counties Bank Plaza 7:05  8:05 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:.05 2:.05 3:.05 4:.05 5:.05 6:05
Donner Pass Road / Truckee High School 7.06  8:06 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:.06 3:06 4:06  5:06  6:06
Donner Pass Road / Donner Plaza 7.07 807 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:.07 5:07  6:07
Deerfield Drive / Crossroads Center (Connect to Hwy. 89 TART) 710 810 910 10:10 11:10 12:10  1:10 210 3:10 410  5:10  6:10
Donner Pass Road / Vista Avenue / Grocery Qutlet 7212 B ] 2 1,2 ] 02,281 1= 28T 21,2 S 1 117 S 2] 23 ] 20 5 2 51 2 S 6 312
Donner Pass Road / Tahoe Forest Cancer Center 7] S =13 R0 13 1 0:1'3 K1 113 W1 211 I S ] 3 SN 3 93211 3 a4 ] 3 S5 21 I 6 2113
Truckee Depot (Connect to Regional TART / Greyhound/Amtrak) 715 815 915 10:15 1.5 1215 115 215 315 415 515 6:15
Roundhouse Way / Artist Loft Apartments 716 816 916 10:16  11:16 1216  1:16  2:16  3:16  4:16  5:16  6:16
Railyard Mobility Hub 723 823 923 10:23 11:23 1223 1:23 223 323 423 523 6:23
Truckee Way / Stockrest Springs Road / Coburn Crossing Apartments 7290 825 -0 5 R 0= SHE1 =25 E1 2.5 W 2. 5N )0 5 M 3 -0 ST 4 : 0.5 I 522 S B 0:2
Donner Pass Road / Recreation Center 726 8:26  9:26 10:26  11:26 12226 1:26  2:26  3:26  4:26  5:26  6:26
Edwin Road / Henness Road 7:30  8:30  9:30 10:30 11:30  12:30  1:30  2:30  3:30  4:30  5:30  6:30
Highlighted stops have covered shelters with seating.

GOOGLE TAHOE CITY TRUCKEE

On TahoeTruckeeTransitcom TRANSIT CENTER MOBILITY HUB A" SPRI NG
use Google to find your TART makes transfers at A public transit facility E E

way and plan trips around  the Transit Center located connecting Truckee, ; TRANSIT
North Lake Tahoe and south of Fanny Bridge North Lake Tahoe, and

Truckee. and the Tahoe City “Y”. Northern California. E A SERVICES

Alder Creek 'Y

89
Trﬁkﬁ.kuuy%rd Henness Flat
obility Hu
TRUCKEE ©.° ) AR &
Tahoe Donner ~ Gateway Donner Pass Rd. Regional Glenshire
==H0 ki i Truckee Airport 43]
Depot 0 267 Brockvay Rl Town Hall
ézmh Donner Lake ;)unner Memorial
- Y3 NORTHSTAR KINGS ... INCLINE
Deerfield Dr. | Crossroads " 0 S BEACH L 28 VILLAGE
Palisades Tahoe OLYMPIC TAHOE VISTA )
Olympic Valley VALLEY "“""".g'/ 2
8 Bodwoy  CRYSTAL BAY Diurli(mnd
Palisades Tahoe £ Hyatt Pea
Alpine Meadows "o GClv\’RdN ELIAN BAY
Tahoe City Transit Center @
Py TAHOE CITY Sand Harbor
Granlibakken
SUNNYSIDE
8 LAKE TAHOE
Homewood Mountain Resort HOMEWOOD
TAHOMA
Sugar Pine Point
MEEKS BAY
® ® (] © ) ) @
TART  TAHOECITY  PUBLIC TART TART TART TART TART TART TRUCKEE

PUBLIC TRANSIT
BUS CENTER

PARKING CONNECT CONNECT CONNECT CONNECT CONNECT CONNECT MOBILITY
ZONE 3 ZONE 4 ZONE 5 TRUCKEE HUB

Use TART Connect for night service in North Lake Tahoe and Truckee.

TIPS ON HOW TO RIDE THE BUS
1. Be sure to wait for the bus in a visible area. If the driver doesn't see you, they may not sfop.
2. Wave to the driver to indicate that you are in need of a ride, as many of our stops are located in high-pedestrian areas or near crosswalks, and it can be difficult to discern who is waiting for a ride.

BUS ETIQUETTE

- Food and drinks are prohibited.

- Smoking is also not allowed on the bus.

- Loud noises, such as music or loud cell phone conversations, are not permitted.
- Animals, other than service animals, are not permitted on buses.

- Carry-on parcels are limited to two per rider.

NON DISCRIMINATION POLICY

The Town of Truckee and Placer County are committed to providing public transportation in an
environment that is free from discrimination on the basis of race, color and national origin. Tahoe
Truckee Area Regional Transit (TART) operates services without regard to race, color and national
origin. Any person who believes that he or she has been subjected to disciimination on the basis
of race, color or national origin with respect to TART services should contact:

Town of Truckee Mobility@townoftruckes.gov or Placer County (530)550-1212 | tart@placer.ca.gov.



